CL
 -
Co
ils
CL - 23
Coils Catalog
11141732 • Rev AB • April 2015
SPECIFICATIONS
M16
•	 Duty cycle: 100% at 115% of rated voltage
at 40°C [104°F]
•	 Magnet wire insulation:  (200°C)
•	 Ambient temperature range: -20 to 40 °C
[-4 to 104 °F]
•	 Environmental protection rating:
        IP69K: DE
        IP67: AJ , AS, and M3 term
        IP65: FL and DN
•	 Input voltage range:  85% to 115% of
rated voltage
•	 Temperature rise at 115% of rated voltage:
130°C [266°F] above ambient
•	 AC coils require external rectifier
•	 Weight:  0.24 kg [0.53 lb]
-10
0
10
20
30
40
50
60
70
80
90% 100% 110% 120% 130% 140%
Percent Rated Voltage
A
m
bi
en
tT
em
pe
ra
tu
re
(d
eg
C
)
Minimum Pull-
in Voltage
Continuous
Operating Limit
M16 26 watt coil
80%
90
100
70%
ELECTRICAL
SPECIFICATIONS
26 watt coils
Voltage (V) 10 VDC 12 VDC 20 VDC 24 VDC 110 VAC 220 VAC
Resistance (Ohms) @
20 °C [68 °F]
4 5.6 15 22 420 1600
Current draw (A) @
20 °C [68 °F]
2.5 2.14 1.33 1.1 0.27 0.12
Amp Jr.
 Code AJ
Part numbers
Voltage (V) Power (W) Part Number
10 VDC 26 M16-10D-26W-AJ
12 VDC 26 M16-12D-26W-AJ
20 VDC 26 M16-20D-26W-AJ
24 VDC 26 M16-24D-26W-AJ
1711XXXX
M16-10D-26W-AJ
32.5 [1.28]
44.5 [1.75
25.0 [0.98]
37.5 [1.48]
50.2 [1.98]
Ø39.0 [1.54]
Ø16.15 [0.638]
Pin 2 Pin 1
TERMINALS
Amp Jr. w/diode
 Code AJD
Part numbers
Voltage (V) Power (W) Part Number
10 VDC 26 M16-10D-26W-AJD
12 VDC 26 M16-12D-26W-AJD
20 VDC 26 M16-20D-26W-AJD
24 VDC 26 M16-24D-26W-AJD
1711XXXX
M16-10D-26W-AJ
32.5 [1.28]
44.5 [1.75
25.0 [0.98]
37.5 [1.48]
50.2 [1.98]
Ø39.0 [1.54]
Ø16.15 [0.638]
Pin 2 Pin 1
M
16
CL - Coils
CL - 24
Coils Catalog
11141732 • Rev AC • April 2015
Amp SuperSeal 1.5/MetriPak 150 Type 1
 Code AS
Part numbers
Voltage (V) Power (W) Part Number
10 VDC 26 M16-10D-26W-AS
12 VDC 26 M16-12D-26W-AS
20 VDC 26 M16-20D-26W-AS
24 VDC 26 M16-24D-26W-AS
1711XXXX
M16-10D-26W-AS
57.8 [2.28]
38.3 [1.51]
25.0 [0.98]
Ø16.15 [0.636]
37.5 [1.48]
50.2 [1.98]
Ø39.0 [1.54]
Pin 2 Pin 1
M16
TERMINALS
(continued)
Deutsch
 Code DE
Part numbers
Voltage (V) Power (W) Part Number
10 VDC 26 M16-10D-26W-DE
12 VDC 26 M16-12D-26W-DE
20 VDC 26 M16-20D-26W-DE
24 VDC 26 M16-24D-26W-DE
1711XXXX
M16-10D-26W-DE
Ø16.15 [0.636]
37.5 [1.48]
64.5 [2.54]
25.0 [0.98]Ø39.0 [1.54]
50.2 [1.98]
45.0 [1.77]
Deutsch w/diode
 Code DED
Part numbers
Voltage (V) Power (W) Part Number
10 VDC 26 M16-10D-26W-DED
12 VDC 26 M16-12D-26W-DED
20 VDC 26 M16-20D-26W-DED
24 VDC 26 M16-24D-26W-DED
M16-10D-26W-DE-D
1711XXXX
64.5 [2.54]
Ø16.15 [0.636]
37.5 [1.48]
45.0 [1.77]
25.0 [0.98]Ø39.0 [1.54]
50.2 [1.98]
Pin 1 Pin 2
Amp SuperSeal 1.5/MetriPak 150 Type 1 w/diode
Code ASD
Part numbers
Voltage (V) Power (W) Part Number
10 VDC 26 M16-10D-26W-ASD
12 VDC 26 M16-12D-26W-ASD
20 VDC 26 M16-20D-26W-ASD
24 VDC 26 M16-24D-26W-ASD
1711XXXX
M16-10D-26W-AS
57.8 [2.28]
38.3 [1.51]
25.0 [0.98]
Ø16.15 [0.636]
37.5 [1.48]
50.2 [1.98]
Ø39.0 [1.54]
Pin 2 Pin 1
M
16
CL
 -
Co
ils
CL - 25
Coils Catalog
11141732 • Rev AB • April 2015
M16
TERMINALS
(continued)
ISO 4400 (DIN 43650)
 Code DN
M16-10D-26W-DN
1711XXXX
17.7 [0.70]
Ø16.15 [0.636]
Ø39.0 [1.54]
50.2 [1.98]
44.5 [1.75]
25.0 [0.98]
37.5 [1.48]
Part numbers
Voltage (V) Power (W) Part Number
10 VDC 26 M16-10D-26W-DN
12 VDC 26 M16-12D-26W-DN
20 VDC 26 M16-20D-26W-DN
24 VDC 26 M16-24D-26W-DN
110 VAC* 22 M16-110A-22W-DN
220 VAC* 20 M16-220A-20W-DN
*External rectifier needed
Lead wires
 Code FL
Part numbers
Voltage (V) Power (W) Part Number
10 VDC 26 M16-10D-26W-FL
12 VDC 26 M16-12D-26W-FL
20 VDC 26 M16-20D-26W-FL
24 VDC 26 M16-24D-26W-FL
M16-10D-26W-FL
1711XXXX
37.5 [1.48]
Ø16.15 [0.636]
25.0 [0.98]
51.5 [2.03]
50.2 [1.98]
Ø39.0 [1.54]
32.5 [1.28]
Ø2.0 [0.08]
Ø1.2 [0.05]
LENGTH
TWO LEADS EXTENDING
593 mm ±10 [24.3±.4] MIN.
Lead wires w/diode
 Code FLD
Part numbers
Voltage (V) Power (W) Part Number
10 VDC 26 M16-10D-26W-FLD
12 VDC 26 M16-12D-26W-FLD
20 VDC 26 M16-20D-26W-FLD
24 VDC 26 M16-24D-26W-FLD
1711XXXX
M16-10D-26W-FL-D
50.2 [1.98]
Ø39.0 [1.54]
32.5 [1.28]
Ø2.0 [0.08]
Ø1.2 [0.05]
LENGTH
51.5 [2.03]
25.0 [0.98]
Ø16.15 [0.636]
37.5 [1.48]
TWO LEADS EXTENDING
593 mm ±10 [24.3±.4] MIN.
M
16